Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3-2012

IMO

7726093

7393860

8867442

7805241

7514452

9214044

9155420

7725738

7113337

8111752

9452127

9003299

9197387

9178525

8881682

9499541

8721313

8508383

9136137

7816135

9370305

9131840

9586588

8506024

7420223

8009040

8203672

8213445

9136228

9407213

9180865

9177648

Name

VENEZIA

GOLD STAR

ANTON

FENJA

FOUR SEASONS

GLOBAL VIKA

JANSUM

KHOLMSK

M.YUKSEL

MDD AURORA

MUZAFFER BEY

NORDSTRAND

OPORTO

YK SASSANDRA

ZORTURK

AHMET CIHAN

AMUR-2505

ARCO AVON

ATLANTIC SUN

AYRESS

CALYPSO

CHAMPEL

DALO Z

DAN VIKING

DJORF

EAST EXPRESS

ELM

EOS

EVOLUTION

FILYOZ

FLINTEREEMS

GENERAL GUISAN

Flag

TZ
TZ
VC
MT
TZ
MT
AG
DM
MD
PA
PA
cy
PT
PA
TG
TR
MD
GB
cy
DM
NL
BM
MT
DK
DZ
BS
AG
MD
NL
MT
NL

CH

Inspection
Date

13-2-2012
24-2-2012

2-3-2012

3-3-2012
15-3-2012

7-3-2012

2-3-2012
13-3-2012
16-3-2012
22-3-2012
29-2-2012
27-3-2012

5-3-2012
13-3-2012
23-2-2012
13-3-2012
11-3-2012
14-3-2012
23-3-2012
23-2-2012
19-3-2012
19-3-2012
27-2-2012
22-3-2012
23-3-2012
10-3-2012
26-3-2012
29-2-2012
28-2-2012

8-3-2012
29-2-2012

5-3-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

23
7

18

Release

Date <36 Months>

7-3-2012
2-3-2012
20-3-2012
4-3-2012
20-3-2012
14-3-2012
4-3-2012
21-3-2012
20-3-2012
29-3-2012
1-3-2012
31-3-2012
9-3-2012
16-3-2012
8-3-2012
15-3-2012
15-3-2012
17-3-2012
25-3-2012
3-3-2012
20-3-2012
22-3-2012
1-3-2012
27-3-2012
31-3-2012
17-3-2012
29-3-2012
7-3-2012
2-3-2012
9-3-2012
2-3-2012
10-3-2012

Pagina 1van 2

Nr. of det

4

3



IMO Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
7217561 GEORGIANA TG 20-2-2012 12 3-3-2012 1
9155884 GRACHTBORG AG 5-3-2012 3 8-3-2012 1
9130949 GRANDE AFRICA Gl 5-3-2012 5 10-3-2012 1
7703687 HALAB TZ 20-3-2012 7 27-3-2012 1
9061253 HEINZ SCHEPERS AG 1-3-2012 1 2-3-2012 1
8613358 IDA cy 20-3-2012 4 24-3-2012 1
8857253 KADMIY KM 7-3-2012 6 13-3-2012 1
7522203 LETFALLAH I TZ 12-3-2012 12 24-3-2012 1
8203359 MALYOVITZA BG 20-3-2012 6 26-3-2012 1
8858099 MARIA UA 20-2-2012 15 6-3-2012 1
8918306 MERLE Gl 22-2-2012 9 2-3-2012 1
7109879 NAFTOCEMENT IlI VC 1-3-2012 6 7-3-2012 1
9155913 NAMAI NL 15-3-2012 5 20-3-2012 1
9454280 NAVIOS MARCO POLO PA 29-3-2012 1 30-3-2012 1
9179361 NEMUNA AG 5-3-2012 1 6-3-2012 1
8317992 NERMIN TELLI TR 20-3-2012 2 22-3-2012 1
9347633 NORJAN LU 27-3-2012 2 29-3-2012 1
8865937 OMSKIY 125 RU 21-3-2012 6 27-3-2012 1
8028644 POPIS. MT 9-3-2012 4 13-3-2012 1
9226188 PRUDENCE NL 20-3-2012 3 23-3-2012 1
8413186 REIS-G PA 12-3-2012 5 17-3-2012 1
9516131 SEA DISCOVERY cy 8-3-2012 2 10-3-2012 1
9194036 SLOCHTERDIEP NL 5-3-2012 4 9-3-2012 1
8213677 SPRING BOK NL 25-3-2012 6 31-3-2012 1
8866694  SVIR-1 KH 2-3-2012 6 8-3-2012 1
9466221 TINA NL 15-3-2012 3 18-3-2012 1
8872526 VOLGO-DON 236 RU 22-3-2012 6 28-3-2012 1
9434876  WEST NL 23-3-2012 4 27-3-2012 1

60

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3-2012

IMO

7726093

7393860

7113337

7514452

7725738

7805241

8111752

8867442

8881682

9003299

9155420

9178525

9197387

9214044

9452127

7109879

7217561

7420223

7522203

7703687

7816135

8009040

8028644

8203359

8203672

8213445

8213677

8317992

8413186

8506024

8508383

8613358

Name

VENEZIA

GOLD STAR

M.YUKSEL

FOUR SEASONS

KHOLMSK

FENJA

MDD AURORA

ANTON

ZORTURK

NORDSTRAND

JANSUM

YK SASSANDRA

OPORTO

GLOBAL VIKA

MUZAFFER BEY

NAFTOCEMENT IlI

GEORGIANA

DJORF

LETFALLAH Il

HALA B

AYRESS

EAST EXPRESS

POPI S.

MALYOVITZA

ELM

EOS

SPRING BOK

NERMIN TELLI

REIS - G

DAN VIKING

ARCO AVON

IDA

Flag

T2
T2
MD
T2
DM
MT
PA
VC
TG
cy
AG
PA
PT
MT
PA
VC
TG
DZ
T2
T2
DM
BS
MT
BG
AG
MD
NL
TR
PA
DK
GB

Ccy

Inspection
Date

13-2-2012
24-2-2012
16-3-2012
15-3-2012
13-3-2012

3-3-2012
22-3-2012

2-3-2012
23-2-2012
27-3-2012

2-3-2012
13-3-2012

5-3-2012

7-3-2012
29-2-2012

1-3-2012
20-2-2012
23-3-2012
12-3-2012
20-3-2012
23-2-2012
10-3-2012

9-3-2012
20-3-2012
26-3-2012
29-2-2012
25-3-2012
20-3-2012
12-3-2012
22-3-2012
14-3-2012

20-3-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release
Detention Date
23 7-3-2012
7 2-3-2012
4 20-3-2012
5 20-3-2012
8 21-3-2012
1 4-3-2012
7 29-3-2012
18 20-3-2012
14 8-3-2012
4 31-3-2012
2 4-3-2012
3 16-3-2012
4 9-3-2012
7 14-3-2012
1 1-3-2012
6 7-3-2012
12 3-3-2012
8 31-3-2012
12 24-3-2012
7 27-3-2012
9 3-3-2012
7 17-3-2012
4 13-3-2012
6 26-3-2012
3 29-3-2012
7 7-3-2012
6 31-3-2012
2 22-3-2012
5 17-3-2012
5 27-3-2012
3 17-3-2012
4 24-3-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3

Pagina 1van 2



IMO Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
8721313 AMUR-2505 MD 11-3-2012 4 15-3-2012 1
8857253 KADMIY KM 7-3-2012 6 13-3-2012 1
8858099 MARIA UA 20-2-2012 15 6-3-2012 1
8865937 OMSKIY 125 RU 21-3-2012 6 27-3-2012 1
8866694 SVIR-1 KH 2-3-2012 6 8-3-2012 1
8872526 VOLGO-DON 236 RU 22-3-2012 6 28-3-2012 1
8918306 MERLE Gl 22-2-2012 9 2-3-2012 1
9061253 HEINZ SCHEPERS AG 1-3-2012 1 2-3-2012 1
9130949 GRANDE AFRICA Gl 5-3-2012 5 10-3-2012 1
9131840 CHAMPEL BM 19-3-2012 3 22-3-2012 1
9136137 ATLANTIC SUN cy 23-3-2012 2 25-3-2012 1
9136228 EVOLUTION NL 28-2-2012 3 2-3-2012 1
9155884 GRACHTBORG AG 5-3-2012 3 8-3-2012 1
9155913 NAMAI NL 15-3-2012 5 20-3-2012 1
9177648 GENERAL GUISAN CH 5-3-2012 5 10-3-2012 1
9179361 NEMUNA AG 5-3-2012 1 6-3-2012 1
9180865 FLINTEREEMS NL 29-2-2012 2 2-3-2012 1
9194036 SLOCHTERDIEP NL 5-3-2012 4 9-3-2012 1
9226188 PRUDENCE NL 20-3-2012 3 23-3-2012 1
9347633 NORJAN LU 27-3-2012 2 29-3-2012 1
9370305 CALYPSO NL 19-3-2012 1 20-3-2012 1
9407213 FILYOZ MT 8-3-2012 1 9-3-2012 1
9434876  WEST NL 23-3-2012 4 27-3-2012 1
9454280 NAVIOS MARCO POLO PA 29-3-2012 1 30-3-2012 1
9466221 TINA NL 15-3-2012 3 18-3-2012 1
9499541 AHMET CIHAN TR 13-3-2012 2 15-3-2012 1
9516131 SEA DISCOVERY cy 8-3-2012 2 10-3-2012 1
9586588 DALO Z MT 27-2-2012 3 1-3-2012 1

60

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7726093 Company
Name: VENEZIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 4

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

General cargo/multipurp

- 2012

Mantion Shipping Ltd , , ,

Classification society Other

7 7

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release
2012-3-7

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

2610

Duration of detention

23 day(s)

Issued

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Keeldate
1978

Total of deficiencies
16
Last Survey

Expiry Date

10-1-2012 22-12-2014
10-1-2012 22-12-2014
28-10-2011 27-4-2012

RO related

no
no

no

Action taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

Unimarine Management Co, , ,

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

7 7 )

IMO : 7393860 Company
Name: GOLD STAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Gross tonnage

2438

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1975

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Trieste 2012-3-2 7 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2012 10-10-2015
Load Line 19-1-2012 10-10-2015
Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2011  6-5-2012

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

ISM

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Sanitary Facilities

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Flag state consulted

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9452127
Name: MUZAFFER BEY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fire detection and alarm system

Company Bek Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , ,

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3770 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2012-3-1 1 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2009 24-10-2012 Turkey 13-1-2011
Load Line 19-3-2009 24-10-2012 Turkey 13-1-2011

Safety Management Certificate

21-5-2009  5-5-2014

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

Norstar Ship Management Pte, , ,

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Norstar Shipmanagement Pte Ltd , 1 Raffles Place, Singapore , SG

IMO : 9214044 Company
Name: GLOBAL VIKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Chemical tanker

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
9149

Keeldate
1999

Port of detention

Setubal

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Instrumentation

Instrumentation

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Date of release
2012-3-14

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

7 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey

10-11-2011 9-11-2016
22-6-2011 13-12-2014 India
22-6-2011 13-12-2014 India

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
Temporary repair carried out
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

To be rectified within 14 days
Temporary repair carried out

Date

3-2-2012
3-2-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9197387
Name: OPORTO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company NAVEIRO, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2446 1998

ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Szczecin 2012-3-9

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
4  day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-12-2011 31-8-2016
23-12-2011 31-8-2016

4-2-2008  29-1-2013 Spain 8-11-2011

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9178525 Company Yano Kaiun Co Ltd, , ,
Name: YK SASSANDRA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Panama 25479 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2012-3-16 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2012  4-11-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-1-2012 4-11-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2011 18-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Page 6 of 60

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9155420
Name: JANSUM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil filtering equipment
ISM
Fire detection and alarm system

Company USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co KG, , ,
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co.KG , Am Elbdeich 76, 21706 Drochtersen, DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4115 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2012-3-4 2 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 13-8-2008 30-4-2013
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2008 30-4-2013 Romania 10-7-2011
Load Line 29-4-2008 30-4-2013 Romania 10-7-2011
Safety Management Certificate 8-11-2011  2-8-2016
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no As per agreed Flag exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9003299
Name: NORDSTRAND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

ER Schiffahrt GmbH & Cie KG, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Cyprus 30526 1991

ISM

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Other (cargo)

Port of detention

Montreal

Date of release

Duration of detention

2012-3-31 4  day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2010

Load Line

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers
Heating

29-12-2008 30-9-2013

Total of deficiencies

24
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-9-2013 Brazil 8-11-2011
Dominican 3-10-2011
Republic

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
yes
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Flag state consulted

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

DURMUSOGLU HOLDING S.A, P.O Box 0816 PANAMA 5, Pananma city , Panama

Classification society Black Sea Bureau of Shipping

7 7 )

IMO : 8881682 Company
Name: ZORTURK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2976 1983

Port of detention
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Continuous synopsis record

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Reserve source of energy
Other (radiocommunication)
Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2012-3-8

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

14 day(s) 27

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-2-2012 13-7-2012

17-10-2011 16-3-2012

14-2-2012 13-7-2012

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
yes To be rectified before departure
yes To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

IMO : 8867442 Company Smythe Shipping Inc, , ,
Name: ANTON Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2498 1972
Grenadines

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Klaipeda 2012-3-20 18 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2012  5-3-2017
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2009 29-10-2014 Russian Federation 22-1-2012

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Hull - cracking

Bulkhead -corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Load Line

7-12-2009

22-3-2012 Russian Federation 22-1-2012

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8111752
Name: MDD AURORA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Ataduru Denizcilik ve Gemi, , ,

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer noble resorces srl, via san vitale 5, rvenna, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 18680 1982

On board training and instructions
Maintenance and inspections
Other (machinery)

Fire safety operational booklet
Retention of oil on board

Oil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Other (load lines)

Port of detention Date of release
Castellon de la Plana 2012-3-29
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Operation of Fire protection systems
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 34

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-3-2012 21-4-2012

14-7-2011  19-2-2015 Turkey 9-3-2012

5-10-2011 14-6-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

To be rectified before departure
Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

IMO : 7805241 Company Misje Rederi AS, , ,
Name: FENJA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Nomadic operation, Conrad Mohrs vei, Bergen , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Refrigerated cargo Malta 2279 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Klaipeda 2012-3-4 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2011 23-5-2016 United Kingdom 26-8-2011
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2010 15-6-2014 Netherlands 6-9-2011
Lloyd's Register Load Line 31-8-2010 15-6-2014 Netherlands 6-9-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Distress flares

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Radio life-saving appliances
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 7725738 Company Sadent Shipping Ltd, , ,
Name: KHOLMSK Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Dominica 11632 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2012-3-21 8 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2010 26-7-2015 Greece 1-7-2011
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Load Line 16-12-2010 26-7-2015 Greece 1-7-2011
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2010 12-5-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Rudder angle indicator no Rectified
Survey report file yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7514452
Name: FOUR SEASONS

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Muya Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , ,

Classification society Other

2 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Gross tonnage

2256

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1977

Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2012-3-20 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-2-2012  28-5-2012
Other Load Line 29-2-2012 28-5-2012
Other Safety Management Certificate 29-2-2012 28-5-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Line-throwing appliance

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

MS Maritime Equipment &amp; Shpg, , ,

Classification society Other

2 7

IMO : 7113337 Company
Name: M.YUKSEL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Moldova, Republic of 2264

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
1971

Port of detention

Varna

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Oil record book

ISM

Hull - corrosion

Freeboard marks
Anchoring devices

Date of release

2012-3-20 4  day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2009
Load Line 8-7-2009
Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2010

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
24-2-2014 Turkey 18-5-2011
24-2-2014 Turkey 18-5-2011

2-5-2015

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9586588 Company Dalomar Shipping SA, , ,
Name: DALO Z Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer DALO SHIPPING S.A, MAJURO , MAJURO , MH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 15545 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-3-1 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2010 16-4-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-12-2010 28-9-2015 Latvia 28-8-2011
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2011 1-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
Fire safety operational booklet no As per agreed Flag exemption
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Other safety in general no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Cargo Securing Manual no Rectified
Lashing material no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9516131 Company Interorient Marine Services, , ,
Name: SEA DISCOVERY Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 6872 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2012-3-10 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 4-1-2012 3-6-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 4-1-2012 3-6-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2012 3-6-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 4-1-2012 3-6-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2012 4-7-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Operation of machinery no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9499541 Company Net Denizcilik Teknik Hizmet, , ,
Name: AHMET CIHAN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer EXXONMOBIL , email: gmtochemicals@exxonmobil.com, fax:32 (2)722.44.06, Fairfax , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Turkey 4369 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2012-3-15 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-8-2009  20-4-2014 Turkey 4-4-2011
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-12-2010 19-9-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9466221 Company Sam Shipping Vof, , ,
Name: TINA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2622 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Brake 2012-3-18 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 26-7-2011 16-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-7-2011 16-11-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2011 11-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Operation of machinery no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9454280
Name: NAVIOS MARCO POLO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Kowa Marine Service Co Ltd, , ,

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 42711 2009

Date of release
2012-3-30

Port of detention
Oxelosund

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s)

Issued

27-3-2012
27-3-2012
27-3-2012

4

Expiry Last Survey Date
26-8-2012
26-8-2012
26-6-2012

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9434876 Company Avra Towage BV, , ,
Name: WEST Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Netherlands 259 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2012-3-27 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 17-3-2009 24-9-2013 Netherlands 9-9-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Machinery no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9407213
Name: FILYOZ

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Company Ayder Tankers AS, , ,
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Malta 4034 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2012-3-9 1  day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line
Safety Management Certificate

14-6-2011 14-1-2015
14-6-2011 14-1-2015
9-8-2011  23-9-2015

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9370305 Company Sadie Shipping CV, , ,
Name: CALYPSO Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2545 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2012-3-20 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-2-2012 29-7-2012
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 6-9-2011 5-9-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 6-9-2011 5-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Records of rest no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9347633 Company VermeulenC, , ,
Name: NORJAN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Luxembourg 8407 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2012-3-29 2 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-10-2009 19-7-2012 Germany 3-5-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 18-2-2008 19-7-2012 Germany 3-5-2011
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2011 21-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9226188 Company Amasus Support BV, , ,
Name: PRUDENCE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1556 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Aviles 2012-3-23 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 5-12-2008 28-11-2013 Netherlands 3-12-2011
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-3-2009 28-11-2013 Netherlands 3-12-2011
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2011 28-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Records of rest no Rectified
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

IMO : 9194036 Company Feederlines BV, , ,
Name: SLOCHTERDIEP Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 3170 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Larymna 2012-3-9 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 23-11-2009 31-10-2014 Turkey 19-1-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-11-2009 31-10-2014 Turkey 19-1-2012

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

ISM

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Safety Management Certificate

27-6-2011 15-3-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Flag state consulted

yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9180865
Name: FLINTEREEMS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

- 2012

Company Flinter Management BV, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4503 1998

Date of release
2012-3-2

Port of detention
Stralsund

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-4-2009 12-3-2014 Netherlands
24-4-2009 12-3-2014 Netherlands

4-3-2009  22-5-2013 Netherlands

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Flag state consulted

Date

16-5-2011
16-5-2011
21-3-2011
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9179361 Company ShipCom Bereederungs GmbH, , ,
Name: NEMUNA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2863 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kappelshamn 2012-3-6 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2007  27-3-2012 Finland 23-3-2010
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2008 31-10-2013 Poland 21-1-2010
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 18-12-2008 31-10-2013 Poland 21-1-2010
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9177648
Name: GENERAL GUISAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Suisse-Atlantique, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Sulphur oxides
ISM

Charterer 9 east shipping Ltd , 65 Woodbridge road, guilford , GB

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Switzerland 39161 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2012-3-10 5 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2010 30-9-2014 Netherlands 31-8-2011
Load Line 1-10-2009 30-9-2014 Netherlands 29-8-2011

Safety Management Certificate

22-2-2010 20-2-2015

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9155913
Name: NAMAI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

- 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Vuurborg Scheepvaart BV, , ,

Charterer WAGENBORG SHIPPING B.VBV, , ,NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4446 1997

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Date of release
2012-3-20

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-11-2008 13-8-2013 Germany 7-7-2011
12-11-2008 13-8-2013 Germany 7-7-2011

15-12-2011 7-11-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9155884 Company Esmeralda Schiffahrts, , ,
Name: GRACHTBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer wagenborg Shipping , Markstraat 10, 9934 CK delfzijl , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2820 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Glomfjord 2012-3-8 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2009 21-8-2012 Netherlands 24-6-2011
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-6-2009 21-8-2012 Netherlands 24-6-2011
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2009 17-1-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9136228
Name: EVOLUTION

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Company JR Ship Management BV, , ,
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Netherlands 9191 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kiel 2012-3-2 3 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

1-4-2010  19-4-2015
11-11-2011 4-10-2016
11-11-2011 4-10-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO :9136137 Company Oost Atlantic Lijn BV, , ,
Name: ATLANTIC SUN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2848 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2012-3-25 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2011 30-11-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 29-11-2011 30-11-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2012 22-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Records of rest no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9131840
Name: CHAMPEL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2012

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Dockendale Ship Management DMC, , ,

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Bermuda (GB) 85849 1997

Date of release
2012-3-22

Port of detention
Quebec City

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

Issued
28-2-2012
9-2-2012
8-12-2011

4

Expiry Last Survey Date

27-7-2012

12-2-2013
12-2-2013

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 34 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 9130949 Company V Ships Monaco SAM, , ,

Name: GRANDE AFRICA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Gibraltar (GB) 56642 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 2012-3-10 5 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2011 29-3-2016

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2011 30-10-2013

Lloyd's Register Load Line 7-9-2011 30-10-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9061253
Name: HEINZ SCHEPERS

Company

- 2012

HS Immobilien GmbH &amp; Co KG, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7 )

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

3992

Keeldate
1992

Port of detention

Koper

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
UMS - alarms

Date of release
2012-3-2

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

1  day(s)

Issued

27-9-2010 31-10-2013 Italy
24-2-2009 31-10-2013 ltaly

29-9-2011

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
8-2-2012
8-2-2012

24-9-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8918306
Name: MERLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass
ISM
VHF radio installation

Company Nyki Shipping BV, , ,
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (GB) 1548 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 2012-3-2 9 dayl(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2011 14-7-2016
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2011 31-1-2016
Load Line 23-2-2011 31-1-2016
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8872526 Company Rosshipcom LLC, , ,
Name: VOLGO-DON 236 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Rosshipcom, ., Rostov, RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2990 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2012-3-28 6  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2010 28-9-2015 Russian Federation 7-11-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 3-12-2010 28-9-2015 Russian Federation 7-11-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2011 1-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Fire alarm no Rectified
Other (alarms) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8866694
Name: SVIR-1

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Valship PE, , ,

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cambodia

Gross tonnage

2426

Keeldate
1977

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Global Marine Bureau Inc.
Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Fire drills

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Date of release
2012-3-8

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

6  day(s)

Issued
2-3-2012
2-3-2012
2-3-2012

Total of deficiencies
13
Last Survey

Expiry Date

6-6-2012
6-6-2012
6-6-2012

RO related Action taken

yes
no
no
no
yes
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

IMO : 8865937 Company Dimar-Freight Co Ltd, , ,
Name: OMSKIY 125 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2441 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Volos 2012-3-27 6  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2012  29-9-2013 Ukraine 7-3-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 17-2-2009 29-9-2013 Ukraine 7-3-2012

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Fire drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Safety Management Certificate

24-11-2010 18-11-2015

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8858099 Company Elena Industrial &amp; Commercial, , ,
Name: MARIA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2470 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2012-3-6 15 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2011 1-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 23-12-2011 1-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2010 19-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Conformance Test Report no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Rectified
Ventilation (Machinery spaces) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8857253 Company Sailtrade Denizcilik, , ,
Name: KADMIY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3994 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2012-3-13 6  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-3-2012 9-8-2012
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2011 16-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 16-8-2011 16-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Doors no As per agreed Flag exemption
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8721313 Company Transoptimal-Rostov, , ,
Name: AMUR-2505 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3086 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2012-3-15 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2010 19-8-2012 Ukraine 20-9-2011
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 6-12-2010 19-8-2012 Ukraine 20-9-2011
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2011 19-1-2016 Ukraine 20-1-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8613358 Company Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH , , ,
Name: IDA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer HH Danship, 5700 Svenborg, , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 1616 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Drogheda 2012-3-24 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2011 31-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 16-12-2011 31-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2007 4-6-2012 Russian Federation .1-12-2009
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

IMO : 8508383 Company Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd, , ,
Name: ARCO AVON Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship United Kingdom 3474 1986

Port of detention

Calais

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Oil filtering equipment
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Date of release
2012-3-17

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
13

Last Survey Date

1-12-2011 16-11-2016

25-9-2009

31-8-2014

16-11-2011 16-11-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8506024
Name: DAN VIKING

3

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Venus Shipping ApS, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Denmark

Gross tonnage
1139

Keeldate
1985

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Date of release
2012-3-27

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-2-2011 19-2-2016
18-2-2011 17-1-2016
18-2-2011 17-1-2016
RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8413186 Company Negmar Denizcilik Ve Yatirim, , ,
Name: REIS-G Classification society
Charterer NIDERAS.P.A., , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 25131 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2012-3-17 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2011 17-11-2015 Senegal 18-2-2012
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-2-2011 17-11-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2011 17-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no To be rectified at next port
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Flag state consulted
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Flag state consulted
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months

Page 47 of 60

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8317992
Name: NERMIN TELLI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Gemiciler Denizcilik, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

ISM

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Turkey 2699 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2012-3-22 2 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

30-5-2011  7-6-2016
5-11-2009 30-9-2014

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8213677
Name: SPRING BOK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Seatrade Groningen BV, , ,

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Netherlands 12113 1983

ISM
Other (load lines)

Date of release
2012-3-31

Port of detention
Portland

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

Issued

14-2-2012
17-9-2009
15-6-2007

16
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-3-2014 Netherlands 16-2-2012
31-3-2014 Germany 14-2-2012
18-5-2012 Chile 16-3-2010

RO related Action taken

no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8213445
Name: EOS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

- 2012

Coasters Maritime SA, , ,

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 700 1983

ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Southampton

2012-3-7

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
7 day(s) 27

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-1-2012 29-4-2012
30-1-2012 29-4-2012
30-1-2012 29-4-2012

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 8203672
Name: ELM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Records of rest
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Company

Tomex UK of Tomex Team Ltd, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer Rulewave , Not Given, Rotterdam , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1939 1982

Port of detention

Sevilla

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Date of release
2012-3-29 3

Duration of detention

Issued

Total of deficiencies
3

Last Survey

20-1-2012
9-3-2010 30-11-2012 United Kingdom
3-12-2007 30-11-2012 United Kingdom

RO related Action taken

Date

4-2-2011
4-2-2011
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8203359
Name: MALYOVITZA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Navigation Maritime Bulgare, , ,

Classification society Bulgarski Koraben Registar

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Bulgaria 16188 1982

ISM
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire-dampers

Port of detention

Tyne

Certificate

Date of release
2012-3-26

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-12-2008 30-9-2013 Bulgaria 0-11-2011
1-12-2008 30-9-2013 Bulgaria 0-11-2011

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8028644
Name: POPIS.

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Bright Navigation Inc, , ,

Classification society

Charterer Medmar Lines Inc., , Piraeus, GR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 35304 1981

Charts

Nautical publications

ISM

Ventilation (Machinery spaces)
Other (fire safety)

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release
2012-3-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued

8-4-2008
28-2-2007
5-4-2008

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

29-4-2012 Greece
29-4-2012 Greece
8-4-2013 Greece

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Date
8-2-2011
8-2-2011
8-2-2011
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8009040
Name: EAST EXPRESS

Company

- 2012

Express Shipping A/S, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Bahamas

Gross tonnage Keeldate
9071 1982

Port of detention

Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Oil record book

Fire safety operational booklet

Retention of oil on board

Oil filtering equipment

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2012-3-17

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 20

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-7-2010  27-5-2015 Russian Federation
6-7-2010  27-5-2015 Russian Federation
1-12-2008 27-5-2013 Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
yes To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

25-8-2011
25-8-2011
25-8-2011
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 7816135 Company Coast Lines Shipping Ltd, , ,
Name: AYRESS Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Dominica 499 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cork including Whitegat 2012-3-3 9 dayl(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 10-2-2012 10-2-2017
Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2012 10-6-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 7703687 Company Sirina Shipping, , ,
Name: HALA B Classification society Other
Charterer rassoula maritime, , tripoli, LB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1623 1978
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2012-3-27 7  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2012 14-11-2015
Other Load Line 15-2-2012 14-11-2015
Other Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2012  5-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Hull - corrosion yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 7522203 Company Syrian Shipmanagement Co, , ,
Name: LETFALLAH llI Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ALALLA SHIPPING CO., , TARTOUS, SY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3307 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2012-3-24 12 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2011 5-5-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2011 5-5-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-8-2011 17-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Other (navigation) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Rectified
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2012

IMO : 7420223 Company CNAN Nord SpA, , ,
Name: DJORF Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Algeria 5331 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2012-3-31 8 dayl(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2007  1-6-2012 Algeria 31-5-2010
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 28-5-2008 28-2-2013 Algeria 13-3-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7217561
Name: GEORGIANA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

BIA Shipping Co, , ,

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1934 1972

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Port of detention Date of release

Constanta

2012-3-3

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

12 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-1-212 3-4-2012
4-1-2012 3-4-2012
4-1-2012 3-7-2012
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2012

Naftotrade Shipping, , ,

Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping

Cement Investment, , Barcelona, ES

IMO : 7109879 Company
Name: NAFTOCEMENT Il

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1420

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1970

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Hellenic Register of Shipping

Las Palmas 2012-3-7 6 day(s) 22
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2011  3-7-2016
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2011  5-1-2016
Load Line 15-3-2011 5-1-2016

Hellenic Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil filtering equipment

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Total number of detentions: 60
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